

Club Commitment for 2023-2024 Exchange Year

The Rotary Club of ______commits to host a Rotary Youth Exchange Student during the 2023-2024 exchange year. By signing this form, your club agrees to ensure the following terms of the exchange are met:

- 1. Your Club Youth Exchange Officer (YEO) will attend Youth Exchange Team Training and YEAH Training.
- 2. Exchanges are two-way: in order to send a student, your club is obligated to host a student.
- 3. Club exchange agreements are used by the District Youth Exchange Committee to make long term plans with other districts throughout the world. We use this number to arrange for student exchanges a year in advance. Once we commit to this number we MUST be able to count on your club to fulfill its commitment to these students. It is our continuing dependability that makes our Youth Exchange Program the success that it is.
- 4. The District Youth Exchange Committee will strive to meet your club's preference for the gender and region that your inbound student comes from, but cannot guarantee it.

| Signature of President-Elect | Date |
|--|---|
| Signature of YEO | Date |
| Club Information: | |
| Club YEO: | |
| Club President during exchange year: | |
| Club President email: | |
| Club President phone: | |
| Number of Exchanges: | |
| One student Two students | |
| Preferred gender for inbound student? | |
| No preference Female | Male Non-binary |
| Preferred Inbound Region(s)?: | |
| Asia/Africa Central Europe Mexico/South America Northern Europe | Western Europe Surprise Me (any location) |

Please return by October 30th, 2022 via email to: rye5020@rotarywessex.org